Clument 10# 10181 RECORDATION FORM COV Form **PTO-1594** 101935074 (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS UNLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Slumberland USA Corporation Associated Sleep Industries, Inc. Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. Box 71577 General Partnership Limited Partnership City:Newnan State: GA Zip: 30271 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ ☐ Merger XX Assignment Corporation-State Georgia Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Execution Date: No No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 73/197,543 1,137,916 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🕎 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Harold L. Marguis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1827 Powers Ferry Road Building 3, Suite 200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

copy of the original document.

Harold L. Marquis
Name of Person Signing



Form PTO-1594 R
(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651 0027 (ovp. 5/21/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	0.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: 1 UM DEN ON O USA COR P.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address:Street Address:_P.O.BOX_71511 City:_Newnanstate:_O_A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Association09-17-2001 General PartnershipU.s. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rep
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State GROYOLO
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  731197,543  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Hardus L. marquis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1827 PONUIS Ferry Rd Building 3, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
city: At lanta state: GA zip: 30339	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAIDIAL MARGUIT Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/01/2001 GTON11 000

00000030 73197543

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0349

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas <u>Associated Sleep Industries</u>, Inc. of <u>P.O. Box 71577</u>, Newnan, GA 30271-1577 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. <u>1,137,916</u> for the mark <u>CRIMSON SHIELD</u>, dated <u>July 13</u>, <u>1980</u>: and whereas, <u>Slumberland USA Corporation</u> of <u>P.O. Box 71577</u>, Newnan, GA 30271-1577 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Associated Sleep Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u> does hereby assign unto the said <u>Slumberland USA Corporation</u> all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

By: Thomas J Burns
Title: President
Date: 09-13-01
Notary Public Cowete County, Georgia Stall Ormission Expired May 22, 2004 ) SS.
On this day of, ago, ago before me appeared
the person who signed this instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
of the identified corporation of other juristic entry

Associated Sleep Industries, Inc

RECORDED: 12/27/2001 REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0350